

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8074/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in IA No. 5444/2004 in FA No. 276/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAG NARAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents Nos. 1 to 4 to show cause as to why an interim order be not granted to maintain status quo over the suit property during the hearing of First Appeal by the High Court.

As respondents Nos. 5 to 10 are shown to be proforma respondents, let notice not go to them for the present.

The possession of the parties over the suit property as on today shall remain protected until further orders.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER