

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19228/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in I.A. No.5444 of 2004
in First

Appeal No.276 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAG NARAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we

at an consider it proper that the appeal itself may be disposed of
the early date. We, accordingly, request the High Court to decide
a appeal expeditiously preferably within six months of the date of
communication of this order. The appellant is directed to file
certified copy of this order before the appropriate Bench of the High
Court by 10.1.2007.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master